Sacred Heart (5-3,0-0 NEC) -vs- New Hampshire (2-4,0-0 America East)
11/30/22 at Lundholm Gymnasium, Durham, NH

Date: 11/30/22 Score By Period 1 2 Total

Xltrll::e?\:d;;\%z:Pglw Sacred Heart. 29 37 66

Site: Lundholm Gymnasium, Durham, NH New Hampshire 33 28 61

Referees: Tiger Womack, Casey Kett, Matt Dorn

Sacred Heart 66

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

45  Galette,Nico * 34 7-17 1-2 2-6 4-9 13 2 0 2 1 4 17

11  Solomon,Raheem - 27 3-9 1-4 5-6 0-3 3 3 1 1 0 0 12

03  Sixsmith,Mike * 38 2-9 0-5 4-6 0-4 4 1 8 0 0 1 8

01 Reilly,Joey =3 30 24 2-4 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 3 0 1 6

21 Johnson,Bryce * 19 0-2 0-0 3-6 3-4 7 0 0 1 0 0 3

15 Espinal-Guzman,Raymond 23  4-6 0-0 1-2 1-4 5 1 0 2 0 0 9

25 Thomas,Tanner 22  4-6 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 2 0 0 0 0 8

10 Mello,Dom 7 0-0 0-0 3-3 0-0 0 1 2 1 0 0 3

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 22-53 4-16 18-29 10-29 39 13 11 11 1 6 66

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 10-22 45.45 % 1-6 16.67 % 8-11 72.73 %

Second Half 12-31 38.71 % 3-10 30.00 % 10-18 55.56 %

Total 22-53 41.5% 4-16 25.0% 18-29 62.1 %

Technical Fouls: (1)

Solomon,Raheem Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 9

Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 20 Largest Lead: 0 0

New Hampshire 61

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

04 Derry,Nazim * 35 5-14 4-11 0-0 2-1 3 5 4 0 0 0 14

21 Daniels,Clarence =3 40 5-12 0-0 0-0 3-15 18 2 3 3 0 2 10

05 Brown,Kyree * 36 1-10 1-6 6-6 0-5 5 3 4 5 0 1 9

32 Woodyard,Trey =3 35 3-3 1-1 0-0 2-1 3 2 2 2 0 0 7

13  Herasme,Matthew * 19 1-7 1-5 0-0 1-1 2 5 1 1 1 0 3

10  Johnson,Nick 20 2-6 2-4 5-7 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 11

03 Baker,Jaxson 6 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 5

15 Sunderland,Rex 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2

14  Lopez,A.l. 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

00 Willeman,Jon 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 20-57 10-30 11-13 9-24 33 20 14 12 1 5 61

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 12-31 38.71 % 7-15 46.67 % 2-2 100.00 %

Second Half 8-26 30.77 % 3-15 20.00 % 9-11 81.82 %

Total 20-57 35.1 % 10-30 33.3 % 11-13 84.6 %

Technical Fouls: (1)

Herasme,Matthew Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 5

Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 18 Largest Lead: 0 O



VISITORS: Sacred Heart

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: New Hampshire

TURNOVER by JOHNSON,BRYCE

MISS 3PTR by SOLOMON,RAHEEM

BLOCK by GALETTE,NICO

REBOUND DEF by GALETTE,NICO
TURNOVER by REILLY,JOEY

FOUL by REILLY,JOEY

REBOUND DEF by GALETTE,NICO
TURNOVER by GALETTE,NICO

MISS JUMPER by SIXSMITH,MIKE

REBOUND DEF by SIXSMITH,MIKE
MISS 3PTR by SOLOMON,RAHEEM

REBOUND DEF by SIXSMITH,MIKE

GOOD FT by SOLOMON,RAHEEM
GOOD FT by SOLOMON,RAHEEM

REBOUND DEF by GALETTE,NICO
MISS JUMPER by SOLOMON,RAHEEM(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD FT by SIXSMITH,MIKE
GOOD FT by SIXSMITH,MIKE

MISS LAYUP by GALETTE,NICO(in the paint)

SUB OUT by GALETTE,NICO

SUB IN by ESPINAL-GUZMAN,RAYMO

SUB IN by THOMAS, TANNER

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,BRYCE

GOOD LAYUP by SOLOMON,RAHEEM(in the paint)

GOOD DUNK by ESPINAL-GUZMAN,RAYMO(in the paint)

ASSIST by SOLOMON,RAHEEM

19:46
19:18
19:03
18:47
18:47
18:33
18:33
18:25
18:19
18:19
18:19
18:19
18:18

18:08

17:57

17:44

17:28

17:04
16:54
16:54
16:54
16:29

16:17

16:02
16:00
15:59
15:43
15:43
15:43
15:23

15:15

14:59
14:54
14:54
14:54
14:54
14:54
14:37
14:06
13:46

13:19

0-2

0-4

1-4
2-4

3-4
4-4

4-6

6-6
6-9
8-9

H2

H4

H3
H2

H1

H2

H3
H1

GOOD LAYUP by DERRY,NAZIM(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,KYREE
MISS LAYUP by BROWN,KYREE(in the paint)

STEAL by BROWN,KYREE
MISS LAYUP by DANIELS,CLARENCE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by DANIELS,CLARENCE

MISS LAYUP by DANIELS,CLARENCE(in the paint)

STEAL by DANIELS,CLARENCE

MISS JUMPER by DERRY,NAZIM

REBOUND OFF by WOODYARD, TREY

GOOD LAYUP by DANIELS,CLARENCE(in the paint)
ASSIST by WOODYARD, TREY

REBOUND DEF by DANIELS,CLARENCE
MISS JUMPER by DANIELS,CLARENCE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by HERASME,MATTHEW

FOUL by HERASME,MATTHEW

MISS LAYUP by DANIELS,CLARENCE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DERRY,NAZIM

MISS LAYUP by HERASME,MATTHEW(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by HERASME,MATTHEW
TURNOVER by HERASME,MATTHEW

FOUL by DERRY,NAZIM

MISS 3PTR by DERRY,NAZIM

REBOUND OFF by DERRY,NAZIM

GOOD LAYUP by WOODYARD, TREY(in the paint)

ASSIST by DERRY,NAZIM

REBOUND DEF by DANIELS,CLARENCE
TURNOVER by DANIELS,CLARENCE

GOOD 3PTR by HERASME,MATTHEW

MISS 3PTR by BROWN,KYREE



REBOUND DEF by SOLOMON,RAHEEM --

12:59 FOUL by BROWN,KYREE
12:59 SUB OUT by DERRY,NAZIM
12:59 SUB OUT by WOODYARD, TREY
12:59 SUB IN by JOHNSON,NICK
12:59 SUB IN by LOPEZ,A.].
TURNOVER by REILLY,JOEY 12:49
12:49 STEAL by DANIELS,CLARENCE
12:32 MISS 3PTR by HERASME,MATTHEW
-- REBOUND OFF by DANIELS,CLARENCE
SUB OUT by REILLY,JOEY 12:17
SUB OUT by SOLOMON,RAHEEM 12:17
SUB IN by MELLO,DOM 12:17
SUB IN by GALETTE,NICO 12:17
12:09 TURNOVER by BROWN,KYREE
STEAL by GALETTE,NICO 12:09

GOOD LAYUP by ESPINAL-GUZMAN,RAYMO(in the paint) ~ 12:00 10-9 V1
ASSIST by SIXSMITH,MIKE --
11:41 MISS 3PTR by LOPEZ,A.J.
REBOUND DEF by THOMAS, TANNER --
GOOD LAYUP by GALETTE,NICO(in the paint) 11:31 129 V3
ASSIST by SIXSMITH,MIKE --

11:28 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
FOUL by THOMAS,TANNER 10:59
10:59 12-10 V2 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,NICK
10:59 SUB OUT by LOPEZ,A.J.
10:59 SUB IN by BAKER,JAXSON
10:59 12-11 V1 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,NICK
MISS JUMPER by GALETTE,NICO 10:29
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER by TEAM 10:23
FOUL by MELLO,DOM 10:17
10:08 12-14 H2 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,NICK
-- ASSIST by BROWN,KYREE
FOUL by ESPINAL-GUZMAN,RAYMO 09:54
TURNOVER by ESPINAL-GUZMAN,RAYMO 09:54
09:38 12-17 H5 GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,KYREE
-- ASSIST by HERASME,MATTHEW
GOOD 3PTR by GALETTE,NICO 09:14 15-17 H?2
ASSIST by MELLO,DOM --
08:42 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,NICK
REBOUND DEF by GALETTE,NICO --
08:32 FOUL by HERASME,MATTHEW
GOOD FT by MELLO,DOM 08:32 16-17 H1
GOOD FT by MELLO,DOM 08:32 17-17
08:32 SUB OUT by HERASME,MATTHEW
08:32 SUB IN by DERRY,NAZIM
SUB OUT by SIXSMITH,MIKE 08:32
SUB OUT by THOMAS, TANNER 08:32
SUB IN by SOLOMON,RAHEEM 08:32
SUB IN by JOHNSON,BRYCE 08:32
GOOD FT by MELLO,DOM 08:32 18-17 V1
SUB OUT by MELLO,DOM 08:32
SUB IN by REILLY,JOEY 08:32
08:13 MISS JUMPER by DANIELS,CLARENCE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GALETTE,NICO --
MISS JUMPER by GALETTE,NICO(in the paint) 07:43
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,BRYCE --

07:38 FOUL by BAKER,JAXSON
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:38
07:38 SUB OUT by BAKER,JAXSON

07:38 SUB IN by WOODYARD, TREY



MISS FT by JOHNSON,BRYCE 07:38
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by JOHNSON,BRYCE 07:38
-- REBOUND DEF by DANIELS,CLARENCE
07:27 18-19 H1 GOOD LAYUP by WOODYARD,TREY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by DERRY,NAZIM
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,BRYCE(in the paint) 06:56
-- REBOUND DEF by DANIELS,CLARENCE
06:49 18-22 H4 GOOD 3PTR by DERRY,NAZIM(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST by DANIELS,CLARENCE

TURNOVER by SOLOMON,RAHEEM 06:37
SUB OUT by ESPINAL-GUZMAN,RAYMO 06:37
SUB IN by SIXSMITH,MIKE 06:37
06:25 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,KYREE
=- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
06:08 TURNOVER by WOODYARD, TREY
06:08 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,NICK
06:08 SUB IN by SUNDERLAND,REX
GOOD LAYUP by GALETTE,NICO(in the paint) 05:49 20-22 H2
05:29 MISS 3PTR by DERRY,NAZIM
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,BRYCE =
MISS 3PTR by REILLY,JOEY 05:21
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,BRYCE =
MISS 3PTR by SOLOMON,RAHEEM 05:11
- REBOUND DEF by DANIELS,CLARENCE
05:05 FOUL by BROWN,KYREE
05:05 TURNOVER by BROWN,KYREE
SUB OUT by GALETTE,NICO 05:05
SUB IN by THOMAS, TANNER 05:05
MISS 3PTR by SIXSMITH,MIKE 04:57

== REBOUND DEF by DANIELS,CLARENCE
04:23 20-25 HS5 GOOD 3PTR by DERRY,NAZIM
== ASSIST by BROWN,KYREE

GOOD JUMPER by SOLOMON,RAHEEM(in the paint) 04:03 22-25 H3
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:44
03:44 SUB OUT by BROWN,KYREE
03:44 SUB IN by JOHNSON,NICK
SUB OUT by REILLY,JOEY 03:44
SUB OUT by SOLOMON,RAHEEM 03:44
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,BRYCE 03:44
SUB IN by MELLO,DOM 03:44
SUB IN by ESPINAL-GUZMAN,RAYMO 03:44
SUB IN by GALETTE,NICO 03:44
03:37 MISS LAYUP by DANIELS,CLARENCE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ESPINAL-GUZMAN,RAYMO =
MISS LAYUP by GALETTE,NICO(in the paint) 03:20
= REBOUND DEF by DANIELS,CLARENCE
03:03 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,NICK
REBOUND DEF by SIXSMITH,MIKE =
02:57 FOUL by WOODYARD,TREY
MISS FT by ESPINAL-GUZMAN,RAYMO 02:57
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by ESPINAL-GUZMAN,RAYMO 02:57 23-25 H?2

02:40 23-28 H5 GOOD 3PTR by WOODYARD,TREY
= ASSIST by DANIELS,CLARENCE
GOOD LAYUP by ESPINAL-GUZMAN,RAYMO(in the paint) ~ 02:23 25-28 H 3
ASSIST by MELLO,DOM =

02:05 MISS 3PTR by DERRY,NAZIM
REBOUND DEF by TEAM ==
TURNOVER by ESPINAL-GUZMAN,RAYMO 01:52

01:52 STEAL by SUNDERLAND,REX

GOOD LAYUP by SUNDERLAND,REX(fastbreak)(in the
01:48 25-30 H5 paint)



TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:44
GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS, TANNER(in the paint) 01:22 27-30 H3
ASSIST by SIXSMITH,MIKE =

00:51 TURNOVER by JOHNSON,NICK
STEAL by SIXSMITH,MIKE 00:51
TURNOVER by MELLO,DOM 00:51

00:27 27-33 H6 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,NICK
-- ASSIST by DERRY,NAZIM
GOOD LAYUP by GALETTE,NICO(in the paint) 00:04 29-33 H4

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Sacred Heart Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: New Hampshire
20:00 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,NICK
20:00 SUB OUT by SUNDERLAND,REX
20:00 SUB IN by BROWN,KYREE
20:00 SUB IN by HERASME,MATTHEW

SUB OUT by MELLO,DOM 20:00

SUB OUT by ESPINAL-GUZMAN,RAYMO 20:00

SUB OUT by THOMAS, TANNER 20:00

SUB IN by REILLY,JOEY 20:00

SUB IN by SOLOMON,RAHEEM 20:00

SUB IN by JOHNSON,BRYCE 20:00
19:45 MISS 3PTR by HERASME,MATTHEW

== REBOUND OFF by WOODYARD, TREY
19:39 29-36 H7 GOOD 3PTR by DERRY,NAZIM
== ASSIST by WOODYARD, TREY

MISS 3PTR by SIXSMITH,MIKE 19:06
== REBOUND DEF by BROWN,KYREE
18:34 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,KYREE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GALETTE,NICO --
MISS 3PTR by SIXSMITH,MIKE 18:25
== REBOUND DEF by DANIELS,CLARENCE
18:19 MISS 3PTR by HERASME,MATTHEW
REBOUND DEF by SOLOMON,RAHEEM ==
MISS JUMPER by SIXSMITH,MIKE 18:10
REBOUND OFF by GALETTE,NICO --
MISS 3PTR by SIXSMITH,MIKE 18:01
== REBOUND DEF by DANIELS,CLARENCE
FOUL by REILLY,JOEY 17:45
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,BRYCE 17:45
SUB OUT by GALETTE,NICO 17:45
SUB IN by ESPINAL-GUZMAN,RAYMO 17:45
SUB IN by THOMAS, TANNER 17:45

17:33 29-38 H9 GOOD LAYUP by DANIELS,CLARENCE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by DERRY,NAZIM
MISS JUMPER by THOMAS, TANNER(in the paint) 17:18
-- REBOUND DEF by HERASME,MATTHEW
16:58 MISS 3PTR by HERASME,MATTHEW
REBOUND DEF by THOMAS, TANNER --
MISS 3PTR by THOMAS, TANNER 16:37
REBOUND OFF by ESPINAL-GUZMAN,RAYMO --
GOOD LAYUP by ESPINAL-GUZMAN,RAYMO(in the paint)  16:30 31-38 H 7

16:19 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,KYREE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ESPINAL-GUZMAN,RAYMO =
16:08 FOUL by HERASME,MATTHEW
MISS LAYUP by SOLOMON,RAHEEM(in the paint) 16:05
16:05 FOUL TECH by HERASME,MATTHEW
FOUL TECH by SOLOMON,RAHEEM 16:05
FOUL by SOLOMON,RAHEEM 16:01

== REBOUND DEF by BROWN,KYREE



FOUL by REILLY,JOEY
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD FT by SIXSMITH,MIKE
SUB OUT by SOLOMON,RAHEEM
SUB IN by GALETTE,NICO

MISS FT by SIXSMITH,MIKE

REBOUND DEF by GALETTE,NICO
GOOD 3PTR by REILLY,JOEY(fastbreak)
ASSIST by SIXSMITH,MIKE

FOUL by THOMAS,TANNER

REBOUND DEF by GALETTE,NICO
MISS LAYUP by ESPINAL-GUZMAN,RAYMO(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by THOMAS, TANNER

MISS FT by SIXSMITH,MIKE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by SIXSMITH,MIKE

REBOUND DEF by ESPINAL-GUZMAN,RAYMO
MISS 3PTR by GALETTE,NICO

GOOD JUMPER by THOMAS, TANNER(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by GALETTE,NICO(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by GALETTE,NICO(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by GALETTE,NICO
GOOD LAYUP by GALETTE,NICO(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by REILLY,JOEY

MISS LAYUP by ESPINAL-GUZMAN,RAYMO(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by GALETTE,NICO

GOOD JUMPER by GALETTE,NICO(in the paint)

STEAL by REILLY,JOEY

GOOD 3PTR by REILLY,JOEY(fastbreak)
ASSIST by SIXSMITH,MIKE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS, TANNER(in the paint)
ASSIST by SIXSMITH,MIKE

STEAL by GALETTE,NICO
TURNOVER by REILLY,JOEY

31-39
31-40

32-40

35-40

35-41

36-41

36-44

38-44
38-46

40-46

42-46

45-46

45-49

47-49

H8
H9

H8

H5

H6

H5

H8

H 6
H8

H6

H4

H1

H4

H2

SUB OUT by HERASME,MATTHEW
SUB IN by JOHNSON,NICK
GOOD FT by BROWN,KYREE
GOOD FT by BROWN,KYREE
FOUL by DANIELS,CLARENCE

REBOUND DEF by DANIELS,CLARENCE
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,NICK(in the paint)

GOOD FT by JOHNSON,NICK
MISS FT by JOHNSON,NICK

FOUL by DERRY,NAZIM

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,NICK

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,KYREE
GOOD 3PTR by DERRY,NAZIM
ASSIST by BROWN,KYREE

GOOD LAYUP by DANIELS,CLARENCE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DANIELS,CLARENCE
TURNOVER by WOODYARD,TREY

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,NICK
SUB IN by SUNDERLAND,REX

MISS JUMPER by BROWN,KYREE(in the paint)

TURNOVER by DANIELS,CLARENCE

SUB OUT by SUNDERLAND,REX
SUB IN by BAKER,JAXSON
GOOD 3PTR by BAKER,JAXSON
ASSIST by DANIELS,CLARENCE

TURNOVER by BROWN,KYREE

STEAL by BAKER,JAXSON



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by REILLY,JOEY

SUB IN by SOLOMON,RAHEEM

MISS JUMPER by GALETTE,NICO(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ESPINAL-GUZMAN,RAYMO
MISS LAYUP by GALETTE,NICO(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by SIXSMITH,MIKE

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS, TANNER
FOUL by GALETTE,NICO
TURNOVER by GALETTE,NICO
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

FOUL by SIXSMITH,MIKE

GOOD FT by SOLOMON,RAHEEM

SUB OUT by ESPINAL-GUZMAN,RAYMO
SUB OUT by THOMAS, TANNER

SUB IN by REILLY,JOEY

SUB IN by JOHNSON,BRYCE

GOOD FT by SOLOMON,RAHEEM

GOOD JUMPER by SIXSMITH,MIKE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,BRYCE
GOOD 3PTR by SOLOMON,RAHEEM
ASSIST by SIXSMITH,MIKE

GOOD JUMPER by SIXSMITH,MIKE(in the paint)

STEAL by GALETTE,NICO
MISS 3PTR by REILLY,JOEY
REBOUND OFF by GALETTE,NICO

MISS FT by GALETTE,NICO
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by GALETTE,NICO

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,BRYCE
GOOD JUMPER by GALETTE,NICO(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SOLOMON,RAHEEM
MISS JUMPER by SOLOMON,RAHEEM(in the paint)

09:31
09:05
09:05
09:05
09:05
08:49

08:28

08:16

08:03

07:56

07:44
07:38
07:38
07:38
07:38
07:38
07:18
07:18
07:18
06:59
06:59
06:59
06:59
06:59
06:59
06:59
06:42
06:19
05:57

05:48
05:25
05:25
05:25
05:25
05:10
04:59
04:45
04:45
04:38
04:38
04:38
04:38
04:36
04:36
04:22
03:48
03:20

02:52

47-51

47-52
47-53

48-53

49-53
49-55
51-55

54-55

56-55

57-55

59-55

H4

H5
H6

H5

H4
H6
H4

H1

V1

V2

V4

GOOD LAYUP by BAKER,JAXSON(in the paint)
ASSIST by BROWN,KYREE
FOUL by WOODYARD,TREY

REBOUND DEF by DANIELS,CLARENCE
MISS 3PTR by BAKER,JAXSON
REBOUND OFF by DERRY,NAZIM

MISS 3PTR by DERRY,NAZIM

REBOUND DEF by WOODYARD, TREY
MISS JUMPER by DANIELS,CLARENCE(in the paint)

SUB OUT by BAKER,JAXSON
SUB IN by JOHNSON,NICK

GOOD FT by BROWN,KYREE

GOOD FT by BROWN,KYREE
FOUL by DERRY,NAZIM

GOOD JUMPER by DANIELS,CLARENCE(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by DERRY,NAZIM

FOUL by DANIELS,CLARENCE
TURNOVER by DANIELS,CLARENCE
SUB OUT by DERRY,NAZIM

SUB IN by HERASME,MATTHEW

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TURNOVER by BROWN,KYREE

FOUL by BROWN,KYREE

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,NICK
SUB IN by DERRY,NAZIM
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,KYREE

MISS 3PTR by BROWN,KYREE

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,KYREE



02:42 MISS 3PTR by DERRY,NAZIM
REBOUND DEF by SIXSMITH,MIKE --

MISS JUMPER by GALETTE,NICO 02:17
-- REBOUND DEF by DANIELS,CLARENCE

02:05 TURNOVER by BROWN,KYREE
STEAL by GALETTE,NICO 02:05
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,BRYCE(in the paint) 01:58

01:58 BLOCK by HERASME,MATTHEW
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,BRYCE -

01:57 FOUL by HERASME,MATTHEW
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 01:57

01:57 SUB OUT by HERASME,MATTHEW

01:57 SUB IN by JOHNSON,NICK
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,BRYCE 01:57 60-55 V5
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,BRYCE 01:57 61-55 V6

01:35 MISS 3PTR by DERRY,NAZIM

= REBOUND OFF by DANIELS,CLARENCE
01:29 61-57 V4 GOOD LAYUP by DANIELS,CLARENCE(in the paint)

01:04 FOUL by JOHNSON,NICK
MISS FT by GALETTE,NICO 01:04
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM ==
GOOD FT by GALETTE,NICO 01:04 62-57 V5
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:04
00:43 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by REILLY,JOEY 00:43
SUB IN by THOMAS, TANNER 00:43
00:38 MISS 3PTR by DERRY,NAZIM
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,BRYCE --
00:32 FOUL by DERRY,NAZIM
MISS FT by SOLOMON,RAHEEM(fastbreak) 00:32
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM ==
GOOD FT by SOLOMON,RAHEEM(fastbreak) 00:32 63-57 V6
FOUL by SOLOMON,RAHEEM 00:21
SUB OUT by THOMAS, TANNER 00:21
SUB IN by REILLY,JOEY 00:21
00:21 63-58 V5 GOOD FT by BROWN,KYREE
00:21 63-59 V4 GOOD FT by BROWN,KYREE
00:20 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,NICK
00:20 SUB IN by SUNDERLAND,REX
00:18 FOUL by DERRY,NAZIM
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,BRYCE 00:18 64-59 V5
00:18 SUB OUT by DERRY,NAZIM
00:18 SUB OUT by SUNDERLAND,REX
00:18 SUB IN by WILLEMAN,JON
00:18 SUB IN by JOHNSON,NICK
SUB OUT by REILLY,JOEY 00:18
SUB IN by THOMAS, TANNER 00:18
MISS FT by JOHNSON,BRYCE 00:18
== REBOUND DEF by DANIELS,CLARENCE
00:11 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,KYREE
REBOUND DEF by GALETTE,NICO =
00:06 FOUL by JOHNSON,NICK
MISS FT by GALETTE,NICO 00:06
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by GALETTE,NICO 00:06
-- REBOUND DEF by DANIELS,CLARENCE
FOUL by GALETTE,NICO 00:02
00:02 64-60 V4 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,NICK
00:02 64-61 V3 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,NICK
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,BRYCE 00:02
SUB IN by REILLY,JOEY 00:02

00:02 MISS FT by JOHNSON,NICK



REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOII)) LAYUP by THOMAS, TANNER(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by SIXSMITH,MIKE

00:00 66-61 V5



